142 Over $65,001 Parent Survey Responses

Question 1 - Do you agree with the CC goal?

39 27% Strongly Agree

75 53% Aree

14 10% Disagree

11 8% Strongly Disagre

3 2% NoResponse

Question 2 - Do you think it's fair?

80% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

K

of Respondents Disagree or Strongly Disagree

8% Strongly Agree

38 27% Asree

30 21% Disagree

56 39% Need More Information

7 5% NoResponse

Question 3 - Confidence in school

35% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

21% of Respondents Disagree

6% Strongly Agree/Very Confident
47 33 Confident

48 34% Confident

37 26% Need More Information

2 1% NoResponse

Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll

395 ©f Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very
Confident

60% of Respondents Disagree/Not Confident

66% Definitel

34 24% Likely

7 5% Not Likely

2 1% Definitely Not

5 4% NoResponse

Question 4B - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll

0% ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

2
®

32% Definitely
70 49% Likely
14 10% Not Likely
8 6% Definitely Not
5 4% No Response

Question 4€ - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll

15 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
cP:

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

¢

23 16% Definitel

56 39% Likely

43 30% Not Likely

15 11% Definitely Not

5 4% NoResponse

Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll

563 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
P

415 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

7 5% Definitely

34 24% Likely

48 34% Not Likely

295 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
cP:

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their

48 34% Definitely Not % hild(ren)in CPs
5 4% NoResponse
Question 4E - i private, etc. acceptance
16 11% Definitely 379 o Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith
37 26% Likely based, or charter school.
31 22% Not Likely 529 Likely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith-based,
52 37% Not Applying to Private... or charter school.
6 4% NoResponse 37% do not plan on applying to private, parochial/faith:

Question 5 - Programs to motivate enroliment not near home

of
based, or charter schools

51% STEM

49 35% Montessori

39 27% Internation

34 24% French Immersion

34 24% Visual/Performing Arts

33 23% Intensive Music

14 10% Standard Elementary

31 22% Write-in program

22 15% No f the Above
Question 6 - Prefer a school near home
134 94% Yes
4 3% No
4 3% No Response
Question 7 - Prefer a start time'
38 27% 8:55 AM
80 56% 8:25 AM
29 20% 7:55 AM
5 4% No Preference

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend attend
92 65% G&P 1 1% all schools
87 61% Baldwin 1 1% 13 schools
72 51% Amigos 0 0% 12 Schools
67 47% Tobin 0 0% 11 Schools
50 35% Haggerty 1 1% 10 Schools
47 33% King Open 5 4% 9 Schools 26% 6+ schools
45 32% Peabody 12 8% 8 Schools
43 30% CPort 10 7% 7 Schools 42% <3 schools
32 23% Mandarin 7 5% 6 Schools
31 22% Morse 20 14% 5 Schools
12 8% King 25 18% 4 Schools
12 8% Ol 2 17% 3 Schools
10 7% Klo 15 11% 2 Schools
5 4% FMA 14 10% 1 5chools
7 5% NoResponse 7 5% 05chools

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren)

Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend to attend
1 1% all schools

58 41% King 2 1% 13 schools
55 39% K-lo 2 1% 12 Schools
54 38% Ola 0 0% 11 Schools
40 28% Mandarin 4 3% 10 Schools
40 28% Morse 5 4% 9 5chools 24% 6+ schools
32 23% King Open 4 3% 85chools
31 22% Cort 5 4% 7 schools 58% < 3 schools
28 20% Peabody 11 8% 6 Schools
21 15% Tobin 7 5% 5 Schools
20 14% Amigos 19 13% 4 Schools
19 13% Haggerty 17 12% 3 Schools
11 8% G&P 17 12% 2 Schools
8 6% Baldwin 12 8% 15chools
36 25% NoResponse 36 25% 0 Schools

Question 12 - Area

37% A 69 49% West of Harvard Sauare

16 1% 8
2 1%cC 2 1% In Harvard Sauare
22 15% D
35 25% E 66 46% East of Harvard Sauare.
9 6%F
5 4% NoResponse 5 4% No Response

Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

CPS JK, K, Montessori

CPS Grades 6 - 12

%

16 11% CPSGrades1-5
%
%

Private School

d School

Charter School

%
0 0% Home School
% Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare

66 46% No Response

Question 14 - Income

100% Over 565,001

o
<

Under $65,000

2[R

No Response

Al parents

Prepared by Brenton Stewart 3/28/13



aa Under $65,000 Parent Survev Responses

Question 1 - Do you agree with the CC goal?

20 45% Strongly Agree

22 50% Aree

2 5% Disagree

0 0% Strongly Disagre

0 0% NoResponse

Question 2 - Do you think it's fair?

o

g

of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

§

of Respondents Disagree or Strongly Disagree

11% Strongly Agree.

25 57% Asree

1 2% Disagree

13 30% Need More Information

0 0% NoResponse

Question 3 - Confidence in school

68% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

¥

of Respondents Disagree

14% Strongly Agree/Very Confident

6 1a% Confident

10 23% Need More Information

1 2% NoResponse

Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll

615 ©f Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very
Confident

14% of Respondents Disagree/Not Confident

7% Definitely.

10 23% Likely

0% Not Likely

0
0 0% Definitely Not
0 0% NoResponse

Question 4B - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll

1003 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child{ren) in
P

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

2
=

36% Definitely
24 55% Likely
3 7% NotLikely
0 0% Definitely Not

o156 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their

1 2% NoResponse 7% child(ren) in CS
Question 4C - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll
2% Definitely 29 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
22 50% Likely cp:
4 9% NotLikely
3 7% Definitely Not 16 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
1

2% No Response.

Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll

child(ren) in CPS

10 23% Not Likely

8 18% Definitely Not

2 5% NoResponse

private, etc. acceptance

555 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

415 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

Question 4E - Enrolime
3 7% Definitely

305 O Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith

10 23% Likely based, or charter school.
10 23% Not Likely 235 Likely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial faith-based
19 43% Not Applying to Private. or charter school.

2 5% NoResponse

do ot plan on applying to private, parochial/faith

Question 5 - Programs to motivate enroliment not near home

3% based, or charter schools

52% STEM

15 34% Montessori

12 27% Standard Elementary

12 27% Intensive Music

10 23% Visual/Performing Arts

11% Internation

11% French Immersion

5
5
3 7% Write-in program
8

18% No f the Above
Question 6 - Prefer a school near home
Yes
2 5% No
1 2% No Response
Question 7 - Prefer a start time'
41% 8:55 AM
16 36% 8:25 AM
9 20% 7:55 AM
2 5% No Preference

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend atten
24 55% Tobin ) 0% all schools
17 39% Peabody ) 0% 13 schools
15 34% Cort ) 0% 12 Schools
14 3% G&P 0 0% 11 Schools
14 32% King Open 0 0% 10 Schools
13 30% Baldwin 2 5% 9 Schools 16% 6+ schools
11 25% Amigos 1 2% 8 chools
11 25% Morse 2 5% 7Schools 57% <3 schools
11 25% Haggerty 2 5% 6 Schools
8 18% FMA 3 7% 5 Schools
6 14% K-lo 9 20% 4 Schools
5 11% Ol 11 25% 3 Schools
4 9% King 5 11% 2 Schools
1 2% Mandarin 8 18% 15chools
1 2% NoResponse 1 2% 05chools

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren)

Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend to attend
16 36% Mandarin ) 0% all schools
14 3% FMA 1 2% 13 schools
13 30% Amigos 1 2% 12 Schools
13 30% King ) 0% 11 Schools
12 27% Klo 2 5% 10 Schools
11 25% Ol 0 0% 9 chools 18% 6+ schools
10 23% King Open 2 5% 8 Schools
8 18% Morse 1 2% 7chools 64% <3 schools
6 14% G&P 1 2% 6 Schools
6 14% Haggerty 2 5% 5 Schools
5 11% Baldwin 6 14% 4 5chools
5 11% CPort 3 7% 3 Schools
5 11% Peabody 5 11% 2 Schools
5 11% Tobin 2 5% 15chools
18 41% NoResponse 18 41% 0 Schools
Question 12 - Area
3a% A 16 36% West of Harvard Sauare
1 %8
0 o%C 2 5% In Harvard Sauare
11 25% D
1 25% E 25 57% East of Harvard Sauare
3 T%F
3 7% NoResponse 3 7% No Response.

Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

7 16% CPS JK, K, Montessori

14 32% CPSGrades1-5

3 7% CPSGrades6-12

2 5% Private School

1 2% d School

5 11% Charter School

1 2% Home School

1 2% Private - Preschool, Nursery, Davcare

18 41% NoResponse

0% Over $65,001

44 100% Under $65,000

0 0% NoResponse

Al parents

Prepared by Brenton Stewart 3/28/13



97 EAST Parent Survey Responses.

Question 1 - Do vou agree with the CC goal?

36 37% Strongly Agree

45 46% Agree

10 10% Disagree

6 6% Strongly Disagre

0 0% NoResponse

Question 2 - Do you think it's fair?

84% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

g

of Respondents Disagree or Strongly Disagree

13% Strongly Agree.

36 37% Asree

13 13% Disagree

32 33% Need More Information

3 3% NoResponse

Question 3 - Confidence in school

51% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

13% of Respondents Disagree

10% Strongly Agree/Very Confident

Confident

23 24% Need More Information

0 0% NoResponse

575 ©f Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very
Confident

20% of Respondents Disagree/Not Confident

Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll
7 3% Definitely.

20 21% Likely

3% Not Likely

3
1 1% Definitely Not
2 2% NoResponse

Question 4B - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll

o456 ©Of Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
P

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

&
®

38% Definitely
47 48% Likely
8 8% NotLikely
3 3% Definitely Not

575 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their

2 2% NoResponse % Chidiren) in s
Question 4C - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll
6% Definitely 6% ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
39 40% Likely cp:
25 26% Not Likely
6 6% Definitely Not 329 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their

2 2% NoResponse

Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll

child(ren) in CPS

8% Definitely.

33 34% Likely

29 30% Not Likely

24 25% Definitely Not

3 3% NoResponse

private, etc. acceptance

425 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

Question 4E - Enrolime i
13 13% Definitely

5 O Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith

21 22% Likely 3% based, or charter school
20 21% Not Likely 15 Likely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith-based]
40 41% Not Applying to Private. or charter school.

3 3% NoResponse 1% do not plan on applying to private, parochial/faith

Question 5 - Programs to motivate enroliment not near home

based, or charter schools

61% STEM

40 41% Montessori

26 27% Visual/Performing Arts

24 25% Internation

24 25% Intensive Music

21 22% French Immersion

14 14% Standard Elementary

17 18% Write-in program

8 8% No f the Above
Question 6 - Prefer a school near home
93 96% Yes
3 3% No
1 1% No Response
Question 7 - Prefer a start time'
31% 8:55 AM
52 54% 8:25 AM
13 13% 7:55 AM
3 3% No Preference

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend atten
54 56% Amigos 1 1% all schools
47 48% G&P 0 0% 13 schools
45 46% Baldwin ) 0% 12 Schools
44 45% CPort 0 0% 11 Schools
44 45% King Open 1 1% 10 Schools
44 45% Tobin 4 4% 9 5chools 29% 6+ schools
32 33% Morse 9 10% 8 Schools
25 26% Peabody 8 9% 7 Schools 43% <3 schools
23 24% Haggerty 5 5% 6 Schools
16 16% Mandarin 9 10% 5 Schools
13 13% Ol 18 19% 4 Schools
11 11% FMA 18 19% 3 Schools
10 10% K-lo 9 10% 2 Schools
8 8% King 9 10% 1 Schools
6 6% NoResponse 6 6% 05chools

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren)

Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend to attend
50 52% FMA 1% all schools
36 37% King 2% 13 schools
32 33% Klo 1% 12 Schools
27 28% Ol 0% 11 Schools

26 27% Mandarin

1% 10 Schools

1
2
1
0
1
2
1
3
6
3

20 21% Peabody 2% 9 5chools 18% 6+ schools
20 21% Tobin 1% 8 Schools
19 20% Morse 3% 75chools 60% < 3 schools
13 13% Haggerty 6% 6 Schools
13 13% King Open 3% 5 Schools
11 11% Amigos 19 20% 4 Schools
11 11% CPort 11 12% 3 Schools
11 11% G&P 9 10% 2 Schools
7 7% Baldwin 9 10% 1 5chools
29 30% NoResponse 29 31% 0 Schools
Question 12 - Area
0 0% A 0 0% West of Harvard Saquare
0 %8
0 o%C 0 0% In Harvard Sauare
37 38% D
48 49% E 97 100% East of Harvard Sauare
12 1%F

0 0% NoResponse

0 0% No Response.

Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

21 22% CPS JK, K, Montessori

18 19% CPSGrades1-5

CPS Grades 6 - 12

Private School

d School

Charter School

Home School

Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare

50 52% NoResponse

Question 14 - Income

Over 565,001

%
25 26% Under $65,000
6 6% NoResponse

Al parents

Prepared by Brenton Stewart 3/28/13



98 WEST Parent Survev Responses

Question 1 - Do vou agree with the CC goal?

28 29% Strongly Agree

55 56% Aree

6 6% Disagree

6 6% Strongly Disagre

3 3% NoResponse

Question 2 - Do you think it's fair?

8

$

of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

1

¥

of Respondents Disagree or Strongly Disagree

5% Strongly Agree

27 28% Agree

19 19% Disagree

44 45% Need More Information

3 3% NoResponse

Question 3 - Confidence in school

33% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

19% of Respondents Disagree

6% Strongly Agree/Very Confident

Confident

28 29% Need More Information

2 2% NoResponse

Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll

365 ©f Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very
Confident

34% of Respondents Disagree/Not Confident

3% Definitely.

30 31% Likely

4% Not Likely

n
0 0% Definitely Not
2 2% NoResponse

Question 4B - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll

o456 ©Of Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
P

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

&
®

30% Definitely
53 54% Likely
9 9% Not Likely
4 4% Definitely Not

345, ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their

13%
3 3% NoResponse child(ren) in CPS
Question 4€ - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll
initely 555 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
39 40% Likely P

28 29% Not Likely

13 13% Definitely Not

3 3% NoResponse

Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll

425 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

33 34% Definitely Not

4 4% NoResponse

private, etc. acceptance

3294 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

a5, ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

Question 4E - Enrolime
8 8% Definitely

or Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith

30 31% Likely 39% based, or charter school.
20 20% Not Likely 0% Uikely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith-based|
36 37% Not Applying to Private. or charter school.

4 4% NoResponse 7% do ot plan on applying to private, parochial/faith

Question 5 - Programs to motivate enroliment not near home

based, or charter schools

41% STEM

33 34% Montessori

26 27% Internation

25 26% Intensive Music

21 21% French Immersion

21 21% Visual/Pe

14 14% Standard Elementary

19 19% Write-in program

24 24% No f the Above
Question 6 - Prefer a school near home
94 96% Yes
3 3% No
1 1% No Response
Question 7 - Prefer a start time'
34% 8:55 AM
47 48% 8:25 AM
25 26% 7:55 AM
2 2% No Preference

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to
d

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend atten
66% G&P ) 0% all schools
61 62% Baldwin 1 1% 13 schools
58 59% Tobin ) 0% 12 Schools
44 45% Peabody ) 0% 11 Schools
41 42% Haggerty 0 0% 10 Schools
34 35% Amigos 2 2% 9 Schools 17% 6+ schools
22 22% Mandarin 5 5% 8 Schools
17 17% King Open 5 5% 7 Schools 45% <3 schools
16 16% CPort 4 4% 6 Schools
9 9% King 18 18% 5 Schools
8 8% Morse 19 19% 4 Schools
6 6% Ol 20 20% 3 Schools
5 5% Klo 12 12% 2 Schools
3 3% FMA 10 10% 1 5chools
2 2% NoResponse 2 2% 05chools

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren)

Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend to attend
42 43% Ola 0% all schools
39 40% FMA 1% 13 schools
37 38% King 1% 12 Schools

36 37% Klo

0% 11 Schools

31 32% Mandarin

5% 10 Schools

IIEN Y PR P P SN I S

30 31% Morse 5% 9 Schools 24% 6+ schools
27 28% King Open 4% 8 Schools
26 27% Cort 2% 7chools 58% < 3 schools
22 22% Amigos 6% 6 Schools
13 13% Haggerty 7% 5 Schools
12 12% Peabody 10 10% 4 Schools
7 7% G&P 8 8% 3 Schools
7 7% Tobin 13 13% 2 Schools
6 6% Baldwin 8 8% 15chools
28 29% NoResponse 28 29% 0 Schools

Question 12 - Area

76 78% A 98 100% West of Harvard Square
2 2%8

0 o%C 0 0% In Harvard Sauare

0 0%D

0 0%E [ 0% East of Harvard Sauare
0 O0%F

0 0% NoResponse ) 0% No Response.

Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

17 17% CPSJK, K, Montessori

12 12% CPSGrades1-5

1 1% CPSGrades6-12

15 15% Private School

d School

Charter School

%
1 1% Home School
% Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare

46 47% No Response

Question 14 - Income

70% Over 565,001

16 16% Under $65,000

13 13% NoResponse

Al parents

Prepared by Brenton Stewart 3/28/13



FAST Darant Survau Racnnncac

66 _over $65,001

Question 1.- Do you agree with the CC goal?

FAST Darant Survau Racnnncac

25 _under $65,000

|Question 1.- Do you agree with the CC goal?

19 29% Strongly Agree 82% of Agree or Strongly Agree 56% Strongly Agree 92% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree
35 53% Agree 9 36% Agree
7 11% Disagree 18% of Disagree or Strongly Disagree 2 8% Disagree 8% of Respondents Disagree or Stronglv Disagree
5 8% Strongly Disagre 0 0% Strongly Disagre
o 0% No Response o 0% No Response
Question 2 - Do vou think it's |Question 2 - Do vou think it's fair?
11% Strongly Agree 42% of ‘Agree or Strongly Agree 4 16% Strongly Agree 72% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree
21 32% Agree 14 56% Agree
9 14% Disagree 14% of Disagree 1 4% Disagree 4% of Respondents Disagree
32 48% Need More Information 6 24% Need More Information
3 5% No Response o 0% No Response
Question 3 - Confidence in school Question 3 - Confidence in school
8% Stronglv Agree/Very Confident 8% of Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very 12% Strongly Agree/Very Confident 72% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very
27 41% Agree/Confident Confident 15 60% Agree/Confident Confident
16 24% Di onfident 2 i onfident
18 27% Need More Information 24% of onfident 5 20% Need More Information 8% of Respondents Disagree/Not Confident
o 0% No Response o 0% No Response
Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll | Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll
70% Definitely 01% 19 76% Definitely 003 ©f Respondents wil Likely or Definitely enrolltheir child(ren) in
14 21% Likely f will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in CPS 6 24% Likely CP
3 5% NotLikely 0 0% NotLikely
1 2% Definitely Not 6% of will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 0 0% Definitely Not 03 Of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
2 3% NoResponse child(ren) in CPS 0 0% NoResponse child(ren) in CPS
Question 4B - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll |Question 48 - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll
36% Definitely % 40% Definitely 425 Of Respondents will Likely o Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
31 47% Likely of Respondents will ikely or Definitely enrolltheir child{ren) in CPS 13 52% Likely
6 9% Not Likely 2 8% Not Likely
3 5% Definitely Not 1ag ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 0 0% Definitely Not g3, ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
2 3% No Response child(ren) in CPS 0 0% No Response child(ren) in CPS
Question 4 - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll |Question 4C - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll
13 20% Definitely 1% 9 36% Definitely a5 Of Respondents will ikl or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
27 41% Likely f will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in CPS 12 48% Likely CP
20 30% Not Likely 3 12% Not Likely
4 6% Definitely Not 6% O will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 1 4% Definitely Not 13 ©Of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enrolltheir
2 3% No Response child(ren) in CPS o 0% No Response child(ren) in CPS
Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll |Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll
5% Definitely % 16% Definitely. 05 Of Respondents will Likely o Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
19 29% Likely of will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in CPS 11 4% Likely
23 35% NotLikely 6a% ©f will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 6 24% Not Likely 369 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
19 29% Definitely Not child(ren) in CPS 3 12% Definitely Not child(ren) in CPS
2 3% No Response 1 4% No Response
Question 4E - Enrollmel i Drivate, etc. acceptance Que i ivate, etc. acceptance
17% Definitely 55 o7 Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith- 1 4% Definitely 65 0" Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith
12 18% Likely based, or charter school. 8 ely based, or charter school.
15 23% NotLikely 35 Likely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/fath-based, 5 20% NotLikely 05 Likely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith-based)
26 39% Not Applying to Private... or charter school. 10 40% Not Applying to Private... or charter school.
2 3% No Response 39% do not plan on applying to private, 1 4% No Response 0% of do not plan on applying to private, parochial/faith-

Question 5 - Programs to not near home

of
based, or charter schools

|Question 5 - Programs to not near home

based, or charter schools

64% STEM

29 44% Montessori

20 30% Internation

17 26% French Immersion

17 26% Visual/Pe

15 23% Intensive Music

10 15% Standard Elementary

15 23% Write-in program

52% STEM

36% Montessori

28% Intensive Music

28% Visual/Performing Arts

4% Internation

4% French Immersion

8% Write-in program

)
7
7
4 16% Standard Elementary
1
1
2
5

3 5% No the Above 20% No the Above
Question 6 - Prefer a school near home |Question 6 - Prefer a school near home
64 97% Yes 24 96% Yes
1 2% No 1 4% No
1 2% NoResponse 0 0% NoResponse
Question 7 - Prefer a start time |Question 7 - Prefer a start time
27% 8:55 A 36% 8:55 A
37 56% 8:25AM 13 52% 8:25AM
10 15% 7:55AM 2 8% 7:55AM
2 3% No Preference 1 4% No Preference

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to
attend

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to
attend

40 61% Amigos 1 2% all schools 12 48% CPort 0 0% all schools
36 55% Baldwin o 0% 13 schools 12 48% King Open o 0% 13 schools
30 45% King Open ) 0% 12 Schools 12 48% Tobin 0 0% 12 Schools
29 44% CPort [ 0% 11 Schools 9 36% Amigos o 0% 11 Schools
29 44% Tobin 1 2% 10 Schools 8 32% FMA 0 0% 10 Schools
36 55% G&P 2 3% 9 5chools 32% 6+ schools 8 32% Morse 2 8% 9 5chools 20% 6+ schools
22 33% Morse 8 12% 8 Schools 8 3% G&P 1 4% 8 Schools
19 29% Haggerty 6 9% 7 Schools 41% <3 schools 7 28% Baldwin 1 4% 7 Schools 52% <3 schools
16 24% Peabody 3 5% 6 Schools 6 24% Peabody 1 4% 6 Schools
14 21% Mandarin 6 9% 5 Schools 4 16% Haggerty 1 4% 5 Schools
2 3% FMA 12 18% 4 Schools 4 16% Klo 6 24% 4 Schools
6 9% Klo 11 17% 3 Schools 3 1% Ol 6 24% 3 Schools
6 9% King 6 9% 2 Schools 2 8% King 3 12% 2 Schools
9 14% Ol 5 8% 1 Schools 0 0% Mandarin 3 12% 1 5chools
5 8% NoResponse 5 8% 0 Schools 1 4% NoResponse 1 4% 05Schools

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren) to

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren)

Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend attend Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend ttend
38 58% FMA 1 2% allschools 8 32% FMA 0 0% all schools
25 38% King 1 2% 13 schools 8 32% Klo 1 4% 13 schools
22 33% Klo 1 2% 12 Schools 7 28% King ) 0% 12 Schools
22 33% Ola 0 0% 11 Schools 7 28% Mandarin ) 0% 11 Schools
16 24% Mandarin ) 0% 10 Schools 5 20% Amigos 1 4% 10 Schools
15 23% Peabody 1 2% 9 5chools 20% 6+ schools 5 20% Tobin ) 0% 9 5chools 12% 6+ schools
15 23% Tobin 0 0% 8 Schools 4 16% G&P 1 4% 8 Schools
14 21% Morse 3 5% 7 Schools 59% < 3 schools 4 16% Haggerty 0 0% 7 Schools 68% <3 schools
10 15% King Open 6 9% 6 Schools 4 16% Peabody ) 0% 6 Schools
8 12% CPort 2 3% 5 Schools 3 12% Baldwin 1 4% 5 Schools
8 12% Haggerty 12 18% 4 Schools 3 1% O 4 16% 4 Schools
6 9% Amigos 10 15% 3 Schools 3 12% Morse 1 4% 3 5chools
6 9% G&P 5 8% 2 Schools 2 8% CPort 4 16% 2 Schools
4 6% Baldwin 6 9% 1 Schools 2 8% King Open 2 8% 15chools
18 27% NoResponse 18 27% 0 Schools 10 40% No Response 10 40% 0 Schools
Question 12 - Area |Question 12 - Area
0% A 0 0% West of 0% A 0 0% West of Harvard Square
0 %8 0 0%8
0 o%cC 0 0% In Harvard Square. 0 o%cC 0 0% In Harvard Sauare
22 33% D 11 44% D
35 53%E 66 100% East of 11 44% E 25 100% East of Harvard Sauare
9 1a%F 3 1%F
0 0% NoResponse 0 0% No Response 0 0% NoResponse 0 0% No Response.

Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

|Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

CPS JK, K, Montessori

CPS Grades 1-5

CPS Grades 6 - 12

d School

Charter School

Home School

4%
12%
2%
6% Private School
2% ial/Fait
2%
0%
3%

Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare

34 52% NoResponse

Question 14 - Income

5 20% CPS K, K, Montessori
10 40% CPSGrades1-5

3 12% CPSGrades6-12

1 4% Private School

1 % ial/Fait d School

3 12% Charter School

0 0% Home School

0 0% Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare
10 40% No Response

100% Over $65,001

°
°

Under $65,000

2R

No Response

Al parents

Over $65,001

%
25 100% Under $65.000
0% No Response.
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WEST Darant Survay Racnancac

69 _over $65,001

Question 1.- Do you agree with the CC goal?

WEST Darant Survay Racnancac

16 _under $65,000

|Question 1.- Do you agree with the CC goal?

18 26% Strongly Agree 81% of Agree or Strongly Agree 38% Strongly Agree 100% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree
38 55% Agree 10 63% Agree
5 7% Disagree 16% of Disagree or Strongly Disagree 0 0% Disagree 0% of Respondents Disagree or Strongly Disagree
6 9% Strongly Disagre 0 0% Strongly Disagre
2 3% No Response 0 0% No Response
Question 2 - Do vou think it's |Question 2 - Do vou think it's fair?
6% Strongly Agree 26% of Agree or Strongly Agree 1 6% Strongly Agree 56% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree
14 20% Agree 8 50% Agree
19 28% Disagree 28% of Disagree 0 0% Disagree 0% of Respondents Disagree
29 42% Need More Information 7 44% Need More Information
3 4% No Response 0 0% No Response
Question 3 - Confidence in school |Question 3 - Confidence in school
4% Stronglv Agree/Very Confident 29% of Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very 19% Strongly Agree/Very Confident 44% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very
17 25% Agree/Confident Confident 4 25% Agree/Confident Confident
30 43% Di onfident 3 19% Di onfident
18 26% Need More Information 43% of onfident 5 31% Need More Information 19% of Respondents Disagree/Not Confident
1 1% No Response 1 6% No Response
Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll | Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll
45 65% Definitely 01% 12 75% Definitely 1007 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
18 26% Likely f will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in CPS 4 25% Likely CP:
4 6% NotLikely 0 0% Not Likely
0 0% Definitely Not 6% of will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 0 0% Definitely Not 0% ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
2 3% NoResponse child(ren) in CPS 0 0% NoResponse child(ren) in CPS
Question 48 - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll |Question 48 - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll
21 30% Definitely a1 31% Definitely a5 Of Respondents will ikely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
35 51% Likely of Respondents will ikely or Definitely enrolltheir child{ren) in CPS 10 63% Likely
7 10% Not Likely. 0 0% Not Likely
4 6% Definitely Not 16 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 0 0% Definitely Not 3 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
2 3% No Response child(ren) in CPS 1 6% No Response child(ren) in CPS
Question 4 - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll |Question 4C - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll
14% Definitely. 1% 4 25% Definitely 319 Of Respondents will ikely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
25 36% Likely f will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in CPS 9 56% Likely CP:
22 32% Not Likely 1 6% Not Likely
10 14% Definitely Not 6% O will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 1 6% Definitely Not 139 Of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
2 3% No Response child(ren) in CPS 1 6% No Response child(ren) in CPS.
Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll |Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll
6% Definitely 2% 6% Definitely se9 Of Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
14 20% Likely of will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in CPS 8 50% Likely
23 33% NotLikely 715 ©f will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their 3 19% Not Likely 339 Of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
26 38% Definitely Not child(ren) in CPS 3 19% Definitely Not child(ren) in CPS
2 3% No Response 1 6% No Response
Question 4E - Enrollmel i Drivate, etc. acceptance |Question 4E - Enrolimel i ivate, etc. acceptance
7% Definitely 425 O Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith- 2 13% Definitely 59, OF Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/fath
24 35% Likely based, or charter school. 2 ely based, or charter school.
13 19% Not Likely g% Uikely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith-based, 5 31% NotLikely 15 Likely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith-based]
24 35% Not Applying to Private... or charter school. 6 38% Not Applying to Private... or charter school.
3 4% No Response 35% do not plan on applying to private, 1 6% No Response 38% do not plan on applying to private, parochial/faith

Question 5 - Programs to not near home

of
based, or charter schools

not near home

of
based, or charter schools

39% STEM

20 29% Montessori

19 28% Internation

17 25% Intensive Music

16 23% Visual/Pe At

14 20% French Immersion

4 6% Standard Elementary

|Question 5 - Programs to
9 56% STEM

44% Standard Elementary

38% Montessori

31% Intensive Music

25% French Immersion

19% Visual/Pe At

7
6
5
4 25% Internation
2
3
1
2

16 23% Write-in program 6% Write-in program
18 26% N the Above 13% No the Above
Question 6 - Prefer a school near home |Question 6 - Prefer a school near home
66 96% Yes 15 94% Yes
2 3% No 1 6% No
1 1% NoResponse 0 0% NoResponse
Question 7 - Prefer a start time |Question 7 - Prefer a start time
28% 8:55 AM 56% 8:55 AM
39 57% 8:25AM 1 6% 825AM
19 28% 7:55AM 5 31% 7:55AM
1 1% No Preference 1 6% No Preference

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to
attend

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to
attend

52 75% G&P 0 0% all schools 12 75% Tobin ) 0% all schools
48 70% Baldwin 1 1% 13 schools 11 69% Peabody 0 0% 13 schools
36 52% Tobin 0 0% 12 Schools 6 38% Baldwin ) 0% 12 Schools
29 42% Haggerty o 0% 11 Schools 6 38% G&P ) 0% 11 Schools
27 39% Amigos ) 0% 10 Schools 6 38% Haggerty 0 0% 10 Schools
26 38% Peabody 2 3% 9 5chools 20% 6+ schools 3 19% CPort ) 0% 9 Schools 13% 6+ schools
17 25% Mandarin 4 6% 8 Schools 2 13% Amigos 0 0% 8 Schools
13 19% King Open 4 6% 7 Schools 43% <3 schools 2 13% King 1 6% 7 Schools 56% < 3 schools
11 16% CPort 3 4% 6 Schools 2 13% King Open 1 6% 6 Schools
7 10% Morse 13 19% 5 Schools 2 13% Ol 2 13% 5 Schools
6 9% King 12 17% 4 Schools 1 6% Klo 3 19% 4 Schools
4 6% Klo 12 17% 3 Schools 1 6% Mandarin 5 31% 3 Schools
3 a% FMA 9 13% 2 Schools 1 6% Morse 1 6% 2 Schools
3 4% Ol 7 10% 1 Schools 0 0% FMA 3 19% 1 Schools
2 3% NoResponse 2 3% 05chools 0 0% NoResponse 0 0% 0 Schools

Total number of schools respondants would be NOT happy for their child(ren) tc

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren)

Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend attend |Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend to attend

31 45% Ol 0 0% all schools 8 50% Mandarin ) 0% all schools

30 43% FMA 1 1% 13 schools 7 44% Amigos [ 0% 13 schools

30 43% K-lo 1 1% 12 Schools 7 44% King Open 0 0% 12 Schools

30 43% King 0 0% 11 Schools 7 44% Ola ) 0% 11 Schools

22 32% Mandarin 4 6% 10 Schools 5 31% FMA 1 6% 10 Schools

22 32% Morse 4 6% 9 Schools 28% 6+ schools 5 31% King [ 0% 9 Schools 25% 6+ schools

21 30% CPort 3 4% 8 Schools 4 25% Morse 1 6% 8 5Schools

19 28% King Open 1 1% 7 Schools 57% <3 schools 3 19% klo 1 6% 7 Schools 56% < 3 schools

13 19% Amigos 5 7% 6 Schools 2 13% CPort 1 6% 6 Schools

12 17% Peabody 4 6% 5 Schools 2 13% Haggerty 1 6% 5 Schools

9 13% Haggerty 7 10% 4 Schools 1 6% Baldwin 2 13% 4 Schools

6 9% Tobin 6 9% 3 Schools 1 6% G&P 2 13% 3 Schools

5 7% G&P 10 14% 2 Schools 0 0% Peabody 1 6% 2 Schools

4 6% Baldwin 6 9% 1 Schools 0 0% Tobin ) 0% 1 Schools

17 25% No Response 17 25% 0 Schools 6 38% NoResponse 6 38% 0 Schools
Question 12 - Area |Question 12 - Area

77% A 69 100% West of 15 1% A 16 100% Westof

16 23% 8 1 6%8

0 o%cC 0 0% In Harvard Square. 0 o%cC 0 0% In Harvard Square

0 0%D 0 0%D

0 O0%E [ 0% East of 0 O0%E ) 0% East of

0 0%F 0 0%F

0 0% NoResponse 0 0% No Response 0 0% NoResponse 0 0% No Response

Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

CPS JK, K, Montessori

CPS Grades 1-5

CPS Grades 6 - 12

d School

Charter School

Home School

3%
12%
0%

12 17% Private School
0% ial/Fait
0%
0%
10%

Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare

29 42% NoResponse

Question 14 - Income

|Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:
1 6% CPSIK.K, Montessori

19% CPS Grades1-5
0% CPS Grades 6 - 12

6% Private School
ial/Fait d School

Charter School

%
6% Home School
% Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare

3
)
1
0 0%
1
1
1
8

50% No Response

100% Over $65,001

°
°

Under $65,000

2R

No Response

Al parents

<
2

Over $65,001

16 100% Under $65.000
0% No Response.
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72 CPS Siblings - Parent Survev Responses
*at least one child is enrolled in CPS.
Question 1 - Do you agree with the CC goal?

21 29% Strongly Agree

37 51% Aree

7 10% Disagree

4 6% Strongly Disagre

3 4% NoResponse

Question 2 - Do you think it's fair?

B

¥

of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

1

g

of Respondents Disagree or Strongly Disagree

10% Strongly Agree.

34 47% Agree

13 18% Disagree

15 21% Need More Information

3 4% NoResponse

Question 3 - Confidence in school

57% of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree

18% of Respondents Disagree

10% Strongly Agree/Very Confident

Confident

11 15% Need More Information

3 4% NoResponse

585 Of Respondents Agree or Strongly Agree/Confident or Very
Confident

22% of Respondents Disagree/Not Confident

Question 4A - 1st choice likelihood to enroll
E 1% Definitely.

10 14% Likely

0% Not Likely

0
1 1% Definitely Not
3 4% NoResponse

Question 4B - 2nd choice likelihood to enroll

o456 ©Of Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
P

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

%

42% Definitely
34 47% Likely
3 4% Not Likely
2 3% Definitely Not

a5 ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

of Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their

7
3 4% NoResponse child(ren) in CPS
Question 4€ - 3rd choice likelihood to enroll
5% Definitely. 745, ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
35 49% Likely P

10 14% Not Likely

6 8% Definitely Not

3 4% NoResponse

Question 4D - Mandatory likelihood to enroll

2264 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

17 24% Definitely Not

5 7% NoResponse

private, etc. acceptance

445, ©f Respondents will Likely or Definitely enroll their child(ren) in
c

495 ©f Respondents will Not Likely or Definitely Not enroll their
child(ren) in CPS

Question 4E - Enrolime
6 8% Definitely

or Definitely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith

14 19% Likely 8% based, or charter school.
16 22% Not Likely 29 Likely depend upon acceptance to a private, parochial/faith-based|
32 44% _Not Applying to Private. or charter school.

4 6% NoResponse s do ot plan on applying to private, parochial/faith

Question 5 - Programs to motivate enroliment not near home

based, or charter schools

46% STEM

19 26% Montessori

18 25% French Immersion

17 24% Intensive Music

9 13% Standard Elementary

14 19% Write-in program

17 24% No f the Above
Question 6 - Prefer a school near home
65 90% Yes
3 4% No
4 6% No Response
Question 7 - Prefer a start time'
36% 8:55 AM
36 50% 8:25 AM
12 17% 7:55 AM
5 7% No Preference

“Some Respondents checked more than one time

Total number of schools respondents would be happy for their child(ren) to
d

Question 8 - Schools happy to attend atten
a5 % ) 0% all schools
41 57% Baldwin 1 1% 13 schools
39 54% Amigos 0 0% 12 Schools
33 46% Peabody ) 0% 11 Schools
31 43% CPort ) 0% 10 Schools
29 40% Haggerty 6 8% 9 Schools 36% 6+ schools
29 40% Tobin 9 13% 8 Schools
28 39% King Open 6 8% 7 Schools 39% < 3 schools
23 32% Morse 4 6% 6 Schools
17 24% Mandarin 9 13% 5 Schools
12 17% Ol 9 13% 4 Schools
7 10% Klo 13 18% 3 Schools
6 8% FMA 6 8% 2 5chools
6 8% King 9 13% 1 Schools
0 0% NoResponse 0 0% 05chools

Total number of schools respondents would be NOT happy for their child(ren)

Question 9 - Schools NOT happy to attend to attend
41 57% FMA 0% all schools
35 49% King 1% 13 schools
33 46% K-lo 3% 12 Schools
27 38% Ol 0% 11 Schools

25 35% Mandarin

3% 10 Schools

PEN PP N N SN I A S

21 29% Morse 0% 9 chools 25% 6+ schools
18 25% King Open 3% 85chools
14 19% Tobin 7% 7 Schools 51% < 3 schools
13 18% CPort 8% 6 Schools
12 17% Amigos 6% 5 Schools
11 15% Haggerty 13 18% 4 Schools
9 13% Peabody 1 15% 3 Schools
6 8% G&P 8 11% 2 Schools
5 7% Baldwin 5 7% 15chools
13 18% NoResponse 13 18% 0 Schools
Question 12 - Area
32% A 29 40% West of Harvard Sauare
6 8%8B
1 1%cC 1 1% In Harvard Sauare
16 22% D
17 24% E 37 51% East of Harvard Sauare
4 6% F
5 7% NoResponse 5 7% No Response.

Question 13 - Older Sibs/Current Student:

43 60% CPSJK, K, Montessori

31 43% CPSGrades1-5

CPS Grades 6 - 12

Private School

d School

Home School

Private - Preschool, Nursery, Daycare

5 %
2 %
1 %
1 1% Charter School
) %
1 %
) %

No Response

Over 565,001

%
19 26% Under $65,000
% No Response

Al parents
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